503801379 04/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3848026 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAGANORI KOSHIMIZU	04/25/2016
HIROSHI SHIMURA	04/25/2016
RYOICHI YAGI	04/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD.		
Street Address:	2520, TAKABA		
City:	HITACHINAKA-SHI, IBARAKI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	312-8503		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15032391		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL T. BOWEN

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTB-427-367 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** PAUL T. BOWEN SIGNATURE: /PAUL T. BOWEN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=427-367_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=427-367_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038392 FRAME: 0656 503801379

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

Naganori KOSHIMIZU

		Hirosh	ii Sh	HMURA	+				
(Invent	tors)	Ryoicl	ni YA	\GI					
						dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
						ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
	Assignee) Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.								
(Addre	SS)	2520, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-8503 Japan							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all							
/T:41 - \	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as								
(Title)					RESERVOIR				
	_								
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No,							
		on			·				
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.								
	The u	ındersi	gned	agree	(s) to execute all papers ar	nd documents necessary in connection with the			
applicate and alse	tion or to ex	any int ecute :	erfei sepa	ence v	hich may be declared and signments in connection w	any continuing or divisional applications thereof			
deem n	necess	ary or e	xpe	dient a	nd further to perform any a	ct which may be necessary in connection with			
claims of agreem		visions	of th	e Interi	national Convention for Pro	otection of Industrial Property or similar			
of a val					(s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee.	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant			
	The u	indersi	ned	hereb	authorize(s) and request((s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any			
	Letters	Paten	t of t	he Uni	ed States resulting from sa	aid application or any division or divisions or			
continui	ing app	plicatio	ns th	iereof t	o the said Assignee, as As	signee of the entire interest, and hereby			
						ntire interest herein assigned, and that he has			
(they ha	-				Il not execute, any agreem				
	signme	nt any	furth	er iden		N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the his document.			
	In witi	ness w	here	of, exe	cuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned			
signatu				•	, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date					Signature of inventor	Lea D. L. Carl			
	Ar	oril a	25,	2016		nagonori koshimize			
						Naganori KOSHIMIZU			
						Naganon Noormingo			
Date					Signature of inventor				
	A		0.0	210		Hyperby of the			
_	Apri	11 25	, 20)TP		Hiroshi shimula Hiroshi SHIMURA			
						HIROSNI SHIMURA			
Date					Signature of inventor				
·						B 14 1/22			
_	Apı	ril 2	5 , 2	2016		Ryojchi Yagi Ryojchi YAGI			
						Ryoichi YAGI			
						-			

264637

1913 000 8 6 U SOI OSP-633-13(US)意

Witnessed by: Kazuliro Nagai Date April 25, 2016

Witnessed by: Lautomu Komuma Date April 25, 2016